80 www.thomsonlinear.com
DMHD – Technical Features
• Self-supporting column in extruded anodized
aluminium with high load torque capability
• 	Onboard electronics with many optional functions
• 	12 or 24 Vdc as standard input voltages
•	 Static load up to 18 kN (4050 lbf)
•	 Dynamic load up to 16 kN (3584 lbf)

Lever Arm Length (La) [mm (in)]
84 www.thomsonlinear.com
DMHD – Ordering Key
Ordering Key
1 2 3 4 5
DMHD12- B026- 0300 LXX 5
1.	 Model and input voltage
DMHD12- = lifting column type DMHD, 12 Vdc
DMHD24- = lifting column type DMHD, 24 Vdc
2.	 Screw type, dynamic load capacity
B017- = ball screw, 1.7 kN (382 lbf)
B026- = ball screw, 2.6 kN (585 lbf)
B045- = ball screw, 4.5 kN (1012 lbf)
B068- = ball screw, 6.8 kN (1529 lbf)
B100- = ball screw, 10 kN (2248 lbf)
B160- = ball screw, 16 kN (3584 lbf)
3.	 Ordering stroke length (1) (2)
0100 = 100 mm
0150 = 150 mm
0200 = 200 mm
0250 = 250 mm
0300 = 300 mm
0350 = 350 mm
0400 = 400 mm
0450 = 450 mm
0500 = 500 mm
0550 = 550 mm
0600 = 600 mm
4.	 Electrak Modular Control System options
EXX = Electronic Monitoring Package only
ELX = EXX + end-of-stroke indication output
EXP = EXX + analog (potentiometer) position output
EXD = EXX + digital position output
ELP = ELX + analog (potentiometer) position output
ELD = ELX + digital position output
LXX = EXX + low-level signal motor switching
LLX = EXX + LXX + end-of-stroke indication output
LXP = EXX + LXX +analog (potentiometer) position output
LPS = EXX + LXX + programmable limit switches + signal-follower
CNO = SAE J1939 CAN bus + open-loop speed control
COO = CANopen CAN bus + open-loop speed control
SY2 = LXX + Synchronization option
5.	 Cable length and connection type
1 = 1.5 m long cable with flying leads
2 = 5.0 m long cable with flying leads
(1) Other stroke lengths available upon request. Contact customer support
(2) Max. stroke for DMHDxxB160 (16 kN (3584 lbf)) is 500 mm.
85
Linear Actuators
DMHD – Electrical Connections
Option Type EXX
Actuator supply voltage
  DMHD12
  DMHD24
[Vdc]
12
24
Option Type ELX
Actuator supply voltage
  DMHD12
  DMHD24
[Vdc]
12
24
Output contact type potential free
Limit switch max. switch voltage [Vdc] 140
Limit switch max. switch current [mA] 350
Limit switch max. switch power [W] 5
F	 Fuse
S1 	 Double pole double throw switch
Control option EXX contains Electrak Monitoring Package
features, guaranteeing safe operation of the actuator and